

Livestock Entry

Form
------

# NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS:\_\_\_\_\_\_CITY:\_\_\_\_\_ HOME #: CELL #: EMAIL:

The signor above hereby waives, releases, acquits and discharges the County of Kiowa, State of Colorado through its Board of County Commissioners, its agents, employees, successors and assigns, from any and all claims that may arise of any kind and any and all liability which may hereafter accrue which I may have against the County of Kiowa because of all claims, damages, causes of action, losses, or injuries resulting or received by me due to my participation in the Kiowa County Fair to be held on September 10th

### through September 13, 2025.

I hereby acknowledge that as part of the condition for participation in the Kiowa County Fair, this release, signed by me is required, and I further represent that I understand fully the terms of this Waiver and that I voluntarily sign the same.

The Kiowa County Fair Management will use all care possible to insure the safety of the entries. However, under NO circumstances will they be responsible for loss, injury or damage done to, occasioned by or arising from any article on exhibition or when left after release time or when returned by any other means. Please consult your insurance agent for personal coverage. Submission of this entry form grants permission for photographing for publicity purposes and constitutes acceptance by the exhibitor of all conditions listed herein. By submitting this entry form I have read and will comply with all the Competition & Entry Requirements of the Kiowa County Fair.

#### Exhibitors must sign below to enter.

Signature of Owner/Exhibitor:\_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_

Kiowa

County

Fair 2025

## Parent/Guardian Signature (for exhibitors 18 and under)

Department	Division #	Class #	Breed	Color	Sex	Tag #	Ear Notch LEFT (swine only)	Ear Notch RIGHT (swine only)

## LIVESTOCK ENTRY FORMS are due by 4:30 pm on August 19, 2025, along with a \$25-per-pen deposit.

SWINE ENTRIES: The 4-H Specialist will come to the area the animal is being kept to tag and weigh them. The Extension Office will notify you with time and date. This time frame will be right around small animal weigh in.

Entry Form and Deposit may be:	Swine pictures may be:				
Dropped off at the Extension Office,	Dropped off at the Extension Office,				
Dropped in the outside Library Dropbox,					
OR mailed to the address below:	OR mailed to the address at left,				
Kiowa County Extension Office	OR emailed to: <a href="mailto:coopext_kiowa@mail.colostate.edu">coopext_kiowa@mail.colostate.edu</a>				
P.O. Box 97					
Eads, CO 81036					